Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Realogy Corporation		07/26/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sotheby's International Realty Licensee Corporation
Street Address:	27271 Las Ramblas
Internal Address:	Suite 132
City:	Mission Viejo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92691
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2892287	DBL REALTORS DELIVERING MORE
Registration Number:	2892353	DBL REALTORS - EXCEPTIONAL HOMES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)407-5331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-407-5269

Email: uspto.mail@realogy.com

Correspondent Name: Joan T. Pinaire / Walter F. Dembiec, Jr.

Address Line 1: 1 Campus Drive

Address Line 4: Parsippany, NEW JERSEY 07054

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RC - SIRLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan T. Pinaire
Signature:	/Joan T. Pinaire/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003375 FRAME: 0254

900056274

CH \$65

Date:	08/23/2006		
Total Attachments: 2			

source=Realogy to SIRLC 7-26-06#page1.tif source=Realogy to SIRLC 7-26-06#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003375 FRAME: 0255

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS Realogy Corporation ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its

principal place of business at 1 Campus Drive, Parsippany, NJ 07054 is the owner of

the trademarks, United States Trademark registrations and pending United States

trademark applications that are the subject of this assignment and are set forth on

Exhibit 1 (the "Marks");

WHEREAS Sotheby's International Realty Licensee Corporation ("Assignee"),

a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 27271 Las Ramblas, Suite

132, Mission Viejo, California 92691 is desirous of acquiring the Marks, the registrations

and applications thereof and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto

Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks together with that portion of its

business relating to the Marks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto, including, but not

limited to, any right to collect damages for past infringements.

REALOGY CORPORATION

Name: C. Patteson Cardwell, IV

Title: Executive Vice President

Dated: July 26, 2006

212440

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003375 FRAME: 0256**

EXHIBIT 1

Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
DBL REALTORS DELIVERING MORE (Stylized)	76298683	10-Aug-2001	2892287	12-Oct-2004
DBL REALTORS - EXCEPTIONAL HOMES	76364261	29-Jan-2001	2892353	12-Oct-2004

212440

RECORDED: 08/23/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003375 FRAME: 0257